

Margate City Board of Education

8103 WINCHESTER AVENUE MARGATE CITY, NEW JERSEY 08402 PHONE: (609) 822-1447 FAX: (609) 822-3399

PUBLIC NOTICE

SCHEDULE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS OF THE MARGATE CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION to be held at 6:00 P.M. locations as follows: Regular Meetings in the Eugene A. Tighe School Media Center Work Sessions in the William H. Ross School Third Floor Boardroom Reorganization Meeting in the Eugene A. Tighe School Media Center 2024-2025

June 12, 2024	Regular Meeting	December 11, 2024	Regular Meeting
None Scheduled	Work Session	None Scheduled	Work Session
July 10, 2024	Regular Meeting	January 8, 2025	Regular Meeting
None Scheduled	Work Session	None Scheduled	Work Session
August 14, 2024	Regular Meeting	February 12, 2025	Regular Meeting
August 28, 2024	Work Session	February 26, 2025	Work Session
September 11, 2024	Regular Meeting	March 5, 2025	Regular Meeting
None Scheduled	Work Session	None Scheduled	Work Session
October 9, 2024	Regular Meeting	April 9, 2025	Regular Meeting
None Scheduled	Work Session	None Scheduled	Work Session
November 13, 2024	Regular Meeting	May 7, 2025	Regular Meeting
None Scheduled	Work Session	* May 16, 2025	Organization
* Friday			

The board reserves the right to enter closed sessions to discuss matters covered under NJSA 10:4-13. The board reserves the right to cancel, postpone, or change the meeting dates, times, and places with proper notice, according to the law.

MARGATE CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION MELINA SKWAREK, BOARD SECRETARY

Distribution:

The Press, 1000 W. Washington Ave., Pleasantville, NJ 08232 Johanna Casey, Margate City Clerk, City Hall, 9001 Winchester Ave., Margate, NJ 08402 Eric Goldstein, Nehmad, Davis & Goldstein, PC, 4030 Ocean Heights Ave, Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234 Legal Notice Board: Administrative Office, Ross and Tighe Schools Margate School District Website Downbeach.com Board Members File